
HCC In-Service for Concurrent, Distance Learning & Holton Instructors 
Tuesday, August 4, 2015 – Holton Center 

8:30 am-9:00 am Instructor Check In 

Rolls & Coffee 

 

Lobby 

9:00 am-9:30 am Welcome & Introductions 

Concurrent Instructors 
     Sara Smith | ssmith@highlandcc.edu 

Concurrent Instructors 
     Greta Funk | funk.greta@highlandcc.edu 

Holton & IDL Instructors 
     Therese Crary | tcrary@highlandcc.edu 

Hybrid & Online Instructors 
     Denise Peters | dpeters@highlandcc.edu 
     Jennifer Logsdon | Learning House | jlogsdon@learninghouse.com 

 

Room 108 
 

Room 106 
 

Room 104 
 

Room 105 

9:35 am-10:10 am Discipline Breakout Sessions 

Behavioral & Social Sciences 

Business & Agriculture 

English & Literature 

Humanities 

Math 

Sciences & Allied Health 

 

Room 104 

Room 115 

Room 105 

Room 117 

Room 106 

Room 108 

10:15 am-11:00 am Breakout Session #1 

Student Motivation in Online & Hybrid Classes 
     Victoria Louden | Learning House | vlouden@learninghouse.com 

Top Ways to Make Writing within Your Classroom Easier for Students…and You! 
     Jessica Augustine-Stegman | stegman.jessica@highlandcc.edu 

(Don’t Always) Google It: Resources You Can Use to Enhance Instruction 
     Jessica Karns | karns.jessica@highlandcc.edu 

Expanding the Use of Technology Beyond Moodle 
     Alan Beam | beam.alan@highlandcc.edu 

Public Speaking for Assessment and Learning 
     Joel Hesed | hesed.joel@highlandcc.edu 

 

Room 104 
 

Room 105 
 

Room 106 
 

Room 108 
 

Room 117 

11:05 am-11:50 am Breakout Session #2 

Student Engagement featuring Moodle Tools and Technology 
     Victoria Louden | Learning House | vlouden@learninghouse.com 

Top Ways to Make Writing within Your Classroom Easier for Students…and You! 
     Jessica Augustine-Stegman | stegman.jessica@highlandcc.edu 

Detecting & Documenting Plagiarism: A Reasonable & Uncomplicated Approach 

     Greg Bryant | gbryant@highlandcc.edu 

Flipping the Classroom 
     Lauren Jacobs | ljacobs@highlandcc.edu 

HCC eWalkthrough and Program Review Processes 
     Peggy Forsberg | pforsberg@highlandcc.edu 
     Sara Smith | ssmith@highlandcc.edu    

 

Room 104 
 

Room 105 
 

Room 106 
 

Room 108 
 

Room 117 

12:00 pm-1:00 pm Lunch Lobby 
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HCC In-Service for Concurrent, Distance Learning & Holton Instructors 
Tuesday, August 4, 2015 – Holton Center 

1:00 pm-1:30 pm Welcome & Introductions 

Concurrent Instructors 
     Greta Funk | funk.greta@highlandcc.edu 

Holton Instructors 
     Therese Crary | tcrary@highlandcc.edu 

Distance Learning Instructors 
     Denise Peters | dpeters@highlandcc.edu 
     Jennifer Logsdon | Learning House | jlogsdon@learninghouse.com 

Information Sessions 

Creating First Day Handouts 
     Sara Smith | ssmith@highlandcc.edu 

Instructor to Instructor – Sharing Experiences and Advice  
     Peggy Forsberg | pforsberg@highlandcc.edu 

Individual MyHCC/HCC Email Account Assistance 
     Jason Stegman | jstegman@highlandcc.edu 

Other Options: Open Computer Lab & Colleague Networking 

 

Room 104 
 

Room 108 
 

Room 117 

 

 
 

Room 106 
 
Room 105 
 

Room 107 

 

1:35 pm-2:10 pm Discipline Breakout Sessions 

Behavioral & Social Sciences 

Business & Agriculture 

English & Literature 

Humanities 

Math 

Sciences & Allied Health 

 

Room 104 

Room 115 

Room 105 

Room 117 

Room 106 

Room 108 

2:15 pm-3:00 pm Breakout Session #3 

Student Motivation in Online & Hybrid Classes 
     Victoria Louden | Learning House | vlouden@learninghouse.com 

Moodle Tools for the Beginning Online or Hybrid Instructor 
     Melissa Gaffney | Learning House | mgaffney@learninghouse.com 

Detecting & Documenting Plagiarism: A Reasonable & Uncomplicated Approach 

     Greg Bryant | gbryant@highlandcc.edu 

Preparing Students to Meet Transfer Challenges 
     Erin Shaw | eshaw@highlandcc.edu 

GROW Method – Goals, Realities, Options, and What Next… 
     Maurice Hime | hime.maurice@highlandcc.edu 

 

Room 104 
 

Room 105 
 

Room 106 
 

Room 108 
 

Room 117 

3:05 pm-3:50 pm Breakout Session #4 

Moodle Tools for the Experienced Online or Hybrid Instructor 
     Melissa Gaffney | Learning House | mgaffney@learninghouse.com 

Helping Adult Learners Meet Their Educational Goals 
     Lauren Jacobs | ljacobs@highlandcc.edu 

Man, Technology is Crazy! Tech Tools for the Classroom Teacher 
     Alan Beam | beam.alan@highlandcc.edu 

HCC eWalkthrough and Program Review Processes 
     Peggy Forsberg | pforsberg@highlandcc.edu 
     Sara Smith | ssmith@highlandcc.edu 

 

Room 104 
 

Room 105 
 

Room 106 
 

Room 108 

3:50 pm-4:00 pm Wrap Up Classrooms 
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HCC In-Service for Concurrent, Distance Learning & Holton Instructors 
Tuesday, August 4, 2015 – Holton Center 

 

4:00 pm-5:30 pm 
 

5:30 pm-6:00 pm 

Additional Sessions for Current and Interested Online & Hybrid Instructors 

Workshop: The Art of Facilitating Discussion Forums 
     Victoria Louden | Learning House | vlouden@learninghouse.com 

Q&A with HCC Online and Learning House 
     Melissa Gaffney | mgaffney@learninghouse.com 
     Jennifer Logsdon | jlogsdon@learninghouse.com 
     Victoria Louden | vlouden@learninghouse.com 
     Denise Peters | hcconline@highlandcc.edu 
     Jason Stegman| jstegman@highlandcc.edu 

 

Room 104 

 

Room 104 

   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Please complete the blue in-service evaluation form before you leave today. 

 

Sessions presentations will be available at 

http://www.highlandcc.edu/pages/inservice15 after August 10. 
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